working days at the Corporate Office. Considering all aspects, the Board has approved and now proposes for your consideration the terms 
and conditions of his re-appointment. 

The material provisions of the draft agreement approved by the Board are as follows:

I. BASIC SALARY

Rs. 16,00,000 P.M. (INR – Sixteen Lacs only), Rs. 20,00,000 P.M. (INR-Twenty Lacs only) and Rs. 25,00,000 P.M. (INR Twenty 
Five Lacs) for 1st year, 2nd year and 3rd year respectively. Further, annual increment which may be decided by the Board based on 
recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (‘NRC’).

II. COMMISSION

1% of Net Profits of the Company in a particular year subject to overall ceilings laid down in Sections 196, 197 and Schedule V of the